3 August 2022                           Functional Specification of TA692FC-L       1/7
TA692FC-L
FCU Thermostat Series
Operating Voltage  230VAC ±10%
Measurable range  0–50oC, 0.1°C
LoRaWAN   Class C
EU868 band  868.1MHz ~ 868.5MHz
Features

3 August 2022                           Functional Specification of TA692FC-L       2/7
Order Code
Symbols
Fan
Control
Heating
Cooling
LoRa Frequnecy
TA692FC-L-1 3-Speed On/Off heater On/Off valve LoRoWAN endpoint 868.1M~868.5MHz
TA692FC-L-2 0~10V On/Off heater On/Off valve LoRoWAN endpoint 868.1M~868.5MHz
TA692FC-L-3 0~10V On/Off heater 0~10V modulating LoRoWAN endpoint 868.1M~868.5MHz
TA692FC-L-4 0~10V 0~10V modulating 0~10V modulating LoRoWAN endpoint 868.1M~868.5MHz
TA692FC-L-5 3-Speed - - - 0~10V modulating LoRoWAN endpoint 868.1M~868.5MHz
Dimensions / Outline
Protruding part – 86.0mm(W) x 86.0mm(H) x 16.5mm(D)
Concealed part – 64.0mm(W) x 66.5mm(H) x 26.6mm(D)
Product pictures
3 August 2022                           Functional Specification of TA692FC-L       3/7
 Terminals of TA692FC-L-5
Symbols Terminals
L Live
N Neutral